
2022-2023 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-27   Conf: 1-17   Home: 5-9   Away: 0-15   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Forrest, Jalen 27-15 708 26.2 88-238 .370 31-98 .316 97-131 .740 25 47 72 2.7 55 0 37 60 3 13 304 11.3
04 Hill, Winston 7-0 141 20.1 29-52 .558 3-7 .429 13-27 .481 6 24 30 4.3 15 0 10 12 6 5 74 10.6
00 James, Crosby 32-20 793 24.8 98-285 .344 42-135 .311 58-82 .707 9 50 59 1.8 84 3 26 44 1 19 296 9.3
01 Barnett, Marquis 32-32 1012 31.6 110-253 .435 30-106 .283 39-64 .609 40 118 158 4.9 70 3 56 66 23 38 289 9.0
15 McCormack, Owen 32-30 862 26.9 83-205 .405 41-129 .318 40-47 .851 38 92 130 4.1 96 3 38 41 22 21 247 7.7
23 Reddish-Rhone, Trevon 32-32 926 28.9 87-190 .458 2-14 .143 53-107 .495 45 82 127 4.0 103 6 70 69 9 22 229 7.2
13 Ard, Jr., Terrell 32-30 773 24.2 87-201 .433 3-12 .250 50-95 .526 59 126 185 5.8 72 2 37 65 11 25 227 7.1
03 Stewart, Kobe 32-0 669 20.9 90-173 .520 19-57 .333 26-47 .553 59 87 146 4.6 70 0 39 37 17 21 225 7.0
21 Stanley, Porter 4-0 11 2.8 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 2.8
05 Jones, Houston 20-0 150 7.5 15-39 .385 13-34 .382 7-13 .538 2 6 8 0.4 11 0 1 2 2 1 50 2.5
11 Pettaway, Quadir 19-0 221 11.6 14-31 .452 5-10 .500 4-6 .667 2 5 7 0.4 17 0 15 13 1 6 37 1.9
10 Lovorn, James 12-0 99 8.3 6-20 .300 2-12 .167 2-3 .667 2 5 7 0.6 8 0 9 3 0 4 16 1.3
14 Peterson, Jaylen 14-0 70 5.0 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 11 10 21 1.5 13 0 1 5 3 1 16 1.1
33 McMahon, Jack 5-1 14 2.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6449 201.5 718-1709 .420 191-616 .310 394-630 .625 336 713 1049 32.8 617 17 344 431 98 176 2021 63.16
Opponents 6449 201.5 786-1685 .466 222-592 .375 429-655 .655 293 757 1050 32.8 555 8 374 396 129 223 2223 69.47

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 2021 2223
    Points Per Game 63.2 69.5
    Scoring Margin -6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 718-1709 786-1685
    Field Goal Pct .420 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-616 222-592
    3PT FG Pct .310 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-630 429-655
    FT Pct .625 .655
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 13.4
REBOUNDS 1049 1050
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 344 374
    Assists Per Game 10.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 431 396
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 176 223
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.0
BLOCKS 98 129
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.0
ATTENDANCE 5,346 33,361
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-356 15-2,224
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,297

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Presbyterian 955 1048 18 2021
Opponents 1071 1125 27 2223

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 CAROLINAU W 76-42 520
11/10/22 at The Citadel L 58-70 1,035
11/12/22 at East Carolina L 57-77 3,726
11/16/22 at UAB L 61-92 3,396
11/21/22 BUCKNELL L 65-66 0
11/22/22 vs UAlbany L 65-68 1,417
11/26/22 at Charlotte L 42-69 2,104
11/29/22 VMI W 72-57 380
12/01/22 at Wofford L 63-76 906
12/07/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 62-67 0
12/11/22 at South Carolina L 57-68 9,276
12/15/22 ELON W 69-63 645
12/19/22 ALLEN W 90-70 304

* 12/29/22 CAMPBELL W 82-72 400
* 12/31/22 at Radford L 51-69 1,001
* 01/04/23 at WINTHROP L 72-82 1,066
* 01/07/23 CHARLESTON SO. L 61-67 333
* 01/11/23 GARDNER-WEBB L (OT) 78-79 416
* 01/14/23 at High Point L 56-64 4,206
* 01/18/23 at USC Upstate L 60-61 751
* 01/21/23 LONGWOOD L 56-58 460
* 01/25/23 at UNC Asheville L (OT) 80-88 1,025
* 01/28/23 WINTHROP L 58-76 431
* 02/01/23 RADFORD L 59-67 338
* 02/04/23 at Gardner-Webb L 48-56 836
* 02/08/23 at Longwood L 46-66 1,413
* 02/11/23 UNC ASHEVILLE L 72-76 359
* 02/15/23 HIGH POINT L 69-71 305
* 02/18/23 at Campbell L 57-74 1,843
* 02/22/23 USC UPSTATE L 57-59 455
* 02/25/23 at Charleston So. L 59-85 777

03/01/23 vs Campbell L 63-68 1,177

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-8   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Forrest, Jalen 18-14 523 29.1 62-174 .356 26-76 .342 69-92 .750 11 33 44 2.4 44 0 29 45 2 4 219 12.2
01 Barnett, Marquis 18-18 589 32.7 62-140 .443 15-53 .283 20-37 .541 21 63 84 4.7 39 3 36 38 12 31 159 8.8
00 James, Crosby 18-7 426 23.7 48-143 .336 21-70 .300 36-52 .692 3 22 25 1.4 51 2 13 24 0 10 153 8.5
03 Stewart, Kobe 18-0 401 22.3 57-107 .533 15-41 .366 19-31 .613 37 57 94 5.2 44 0 19 22 7 12 148 8.2
15 McCormack, Owen 18-16 498 27.7 47-112 .420 22-70 .314 22-25 .880 16 62 78 4.3 56 2 23 25 12 13 138 7.7
13 Ard, Jr., Terrell 18-16 444 24.7 50-119 .420 1-7 .143 35-62 .565 39 73 112 6.2 41 1 22 36 8 18 136 7.6
23 Reddish-Rhone, Trevon 18-18 551 30.6 55-116 .474 1-7 .143 21-45 .467 27 42 69 3.8 60 3 35 36 4 10 132 7.3
11 Pettaway, Quadir 12-0 107 8.9 6-16 .375 3-6 .500 3-5 .600 0 4 4 0.3 10 0 6 8 1 1 18 1.5
14 Peterson, Jaylen 8-0 40 5.0 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 3 8 1.0 10 0 0 4 2 1 9 1.1
05 Jones, Houston 11-0 53 4.8 2-8 .250 2-8 .250 3-6 .500 0 2 2 0.2 4 0 0 0 1 0 9 0.8
33 McMahon, Jack 2-1 5 2.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Lovorn, James 4-0 12 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Stanley, Porter 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 392-940 .417 106-340 .312 231-360 .642 177 391 568 31.6 359 11 183 245 49 100 1121 62.28
Opponents 3650 202.8 443-923 .480 126-312 .404 258-399 .647 164 430 594 33.0 322 6 209 226 87 124 1270 70.56

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 1121 1270
    Points Per Game 62.3 70.6
    Scoring Margin -8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-940 443-923
    Field Goal Pct .417 .480
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-340 126-312
    3PT FG Pct .312 .404
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-360 258-399
    FT Pct .642 .647
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 568 594
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 33.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 183 209
    Assists Per Game 10.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 245 226
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 100 124
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.9
BLOCKS 49 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.8
ATTENDANCE 3,497 12,918
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-389 9-1,435
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Presbyterian 511 592 18 1121
Opponents 607 636 27 1270

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 CAMPBELL W 82-72 400
12/31/22 at  Radford L 51-69 1001
01/04/23 at  WINTHROP L 72-82 1066
01/07/23 CHARLESTON SO. L 61-67 333
01/11/23 GARDNER-WEBB L (OT) 78-79 416
01/14/23 at  High Point L 56-64 4206
01/18/23 at  USC Upstate L 60-61 751
01/21/23 LONGWOOD L 56-58 460
01/25/23 at  UNC Asheville L (OT) 80-88 1025
01/28/23 WINTHROP L 58-76 431
02/01/23 RADFORD L 59-67 338
02/04/23 at  Gardner-Webb L 48-56 836
02/08/23 at  Longwood L 46-66 1413
02/11/23 UNC ASHEVILLE L 72-76 359
02/15/23 HIGH POINT L 69-71 305
02/18/23 at  Campbell L 57-74 1843
02/22/23 USC UPSTATE L 57-59 455
02/25/23 at  Charleston So. L 59-85 777


